

## FINAL Project Priority List

Rank	Applicant Name	Project Name	Housing Type	Project Type	Allocations Award	Running Total	Accepted/R ejected
<b>Tier 1</b>							
1	MHMR of Tarrant County	Gateway to Housing	PSH	Renewal	\$327,913.00	\$327,913.00	Accepted
2	Tarrant County	SIMON	PSH	Renewal	\$540,651.00	\$868,564.00	Accepted
3	Catholic Charities	Master Lease II	PSH	Renewal	\$117,662.00	\$986,226.00	Accepted
4	Tarrant County	Salvation Army Veterans PSH Program	PSH	Renewal	\$359,600.00	\$1,345,826.00	Accepted
5	Tarrant County	Housing SPC	PSH	Renewal	\$77,436.00	\$1,423,262.00	Accepted
6	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined	PSH	Renewal	\$1,333,176.00	\$2,756,438.00	Accepted
7	Tarrant County	TBLA 17	PSH	Renewal	\$167,751.00	\$2,924,189.00	Accepted
8	Recovery Resource Council	Project New Start	PSH	Renewal	\$458,595.00	\$3,382,784.00	Accepted
9	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Mimi Fitzgerald Safe Haven	SH	Renewal	\$184,526.00	\$3,567,310.00	Accepted
10	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 SPC Tenant Based	PSH	Renewal	\$88,008.00	\$3,655,318.00	Accepted
11	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH II	PSH	Renewal	\$215,240.00	\$3,870,558.00	Accepted
12	Catholic Charities	Master Lease	PSH	Renewal	\$117,697.00	\$3,988,255.00	Accepted
13	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	CHANGE SPC 8	PSH	Renewal	\$167,395.00	\$4,155,650.00	Accepted
14	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH	PSH	Renewal	\$196,944.00	\$4,352,594.00	Accepted
15	Tarrant County	SafeTomorrows	PSH	Renewal	\$121,188.00	\$4,473,782.00	Accepted
16	Tarrant County	TBLA 15	PSH	Renewal	\$92,994.00	\$4,566,776.00	Accepted
17	Tarrant County	TBLA 13	PSH	Renewal	\$135,557.00	\$4,702,333.00	Accepted
18	Tarrant County	Samaritan House Grace Village	PSH	Renewal	\$99,621.00	\$4,801,954.00	Accepted
19	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined (Expansion)	PSH	New	\$204,004.00	\$5,005,958.00	Accepted
20	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH Expansion	PSH	New	\$209,880.00	\$5,215,838.00	Accepted
21	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 1	PSH	Renewal	\$1,490,535.00	\$6,706,373.00	Accepted
22	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 2	PSH	Renewal	\$1,104,682.00	\$7,811,055.00	Accepted
23	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 SPC At Large	PSH	Renewal	\$232,312.00	\$8,043,367.00	Accepted
24	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 6	PSH	Renewal	\$166,295.00	\$8,209,662.00	Accepted
25	Tarrant County Homeless Coalition	HMIS	HMIS	Renewal	\$282,122.00	\$8,491,784.00	Accepted
26	Tarrant County Homeless Coalition	HMIS	HMIS	New	\$88,000.00	\$8,579,784.00	Accepted
27	Tarrant County Homeless Coalition	Coordinated Assessment	SSO	Renewal	\$155,041.00	\$8,734,825.00	Accepted
28	Tarrant County Homeless Coalition	Coordinated Assessment Field Ops	SSO	Renewal	\$336,007.00	\$9,070,832.00	Accepted
29	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeFoundations for RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$197,892.00	\$9,268,724.00	Accepted
30	Center for Transforming Lives	Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$451,804.00	\$9,720,528.00	Accepted

**FINAL Project Priority List**

31	CitySquare	OnTRAC	Joint TH/PH-RRH	Renewal	\$106,391.00	\$9,826,919.00	Accepted
32	Arlington Housing Authority	2017 Arlington Housing Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$330,000.00	\$10,156,919.00	Accepted
33	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSolutions for RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$120,336.00	\$10,277,255.00	Accepted
<b>Tier 2</b>							
34	Tarrant County**	TBLA 114	RRH	Renewal	\$1,053,959.00	\$11,331,214.00	Accepted
35	Hearts Full of Love	HFOL RRH 2018	RRH	New	\$222,560.00	\$11,553,774.00	Accepted
36	Center for Transforming Lives	CTL Rapid Rehousing (Expansion)	RRH	New	\$226,598.00	\$11,780,372.00	Accepted
37	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	Supporting SafeSolutions (Expansion)	RRH	New	\$86,671.00	\$11,867,043.00	Accepted
38	Tarrant County	3CP	RRH	Renewal	\$321,089.00	\$12,188,132.00	Accepted
39	Community Enrichment Center	Rapid Rehousing	RRH	Renewal	\$294,837.00	\$12,482,969.00	Accepted
40	Fort Worth Housing Solutions	SPC 1 Expansion	PSH	New	\$155,916.00	\$12,638,885.00	Accepted
<b>Rejected</b>							
41	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSpace for RRH	RRH	New	--	\$0.00	Rejected
42	Center for Transforming Lives	CTL Joint TH/RRH	Joint TH/PH-RRH	New	--	\$0.00	Rejected

42 project applications were submitted to TX-601. 40 project applications were accepted, ranked, and tiered; 2 projects were rejected. Accepted projects in this list will be included as part of the TX-601 Consolidated Application submission.

\*\* Tarrant County, TBLA 114 straddles Tier 1 & Tier 2 and will be funded according to the guidelines within the FY2018 NOFA